and many hundreds of thousands injured on roads throughout the world every day. Many more have to 
cope with bereavement or the effects of injury and thus become part of the huge group of people 

affected by road carnage. 
World Day of Remembrance is marked throughout the world. 

One hundred and twenty-seven people (127) died on Irish roads in 2017 up 31st October 2017 

HAVE A WONDERFUL WEEK